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Univer sity System of Georgia
Number of HOPE/ZELL Scholarship Recipients by Student L evel

Fall 2017
Total Number of = Total Number of @ In-state Students
Institution Category Students In-State Students Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Freshman 1,913 1,725 556
Sophomore 1,564 1,453 459
Junior 571 523 184
Senior 452 410 102
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 4,500 4,111 1,301
Senior
Other Undergrads 618 611 1
Other Students 22 20 6
Total Students 5,140 4,742 1,308
Albany State University Freshman 2,434 2,280 419
Sophomore 1,395 1,322 238
Junior 1,046 987 185
Senior 884 853 m
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 5,759 5,442 953
Senior
Other Undergrads 425 421 4
Graduate/ Professional 353 337 NA
Other Students 78 72 8
Total Students 6,615 6,272 965
Atlanta Metropolitan State College Freshman 1,079 985 38
Sophomore 625 572 34
Junior 316 308 12
Senior 162 158 10
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 2,182 2,023 94
Senior
Other Undergrads 209 207 NA
Other Students 110 91 NA
Total Students 2,501 2,321 94
Augusta University Freshman 1,181 1,081 627
Sophomore 998 894 410
Junior 1,205 1,099 476
Senior 1,457 1,302 435
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 4,841 4,376 1,948
Senior
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Institution

Augusta University

Clayton State University

College of Coastal Georgia

Columbus State University

Dalton State College

Fall 2017

Category

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Other Students
Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students

Freshman
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Total Number of
Students

186
3,533

264
8,824
1,195
1,155
1,419
1,935

5,704

787
448
64
7,003
1,410
842
429
432

3,113

418

132
3,663
1,598
1,394
1,401
1,912

6,305

283
1,654
211
8,453

1,843

Total Number of
In-State Students

166
2,795

207
7,544
1,137
1,083
1,352
1,878

5,450

769
371
64
6,654
1,264
755
378
391

2,788

1M1

1M1
3,010
1,418
1,210
1,159
1,536

5,323

283
1,314
152
7,072

1,794
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In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

NA
NA

5
1,953
322
220
257
180

979

NA

NA

981
314
168
106
101

689

NA

690
564
500
406
323

1,793

NA
NA
NA
1,793

782
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Total Number of = Total Number of @ In-state Students
Institution Category Students In-State Students Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship
Dalton State College Sophomore 1,088 1,054 393
Junior 854 813 374
Senior 984 923 288
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 4,769 4,584 1,837
Senior
Other Undergrads 385 380 NA
Other Students 10 8 2
Total Students 5,164 4,972 1,839
East Georgia State College Freshman 1,913 1,837 382
Sophomore 584 568 110
Junior 89 87 9
Senior 10 10 1
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 2,596 2,502 502
Senior
Other Undergrads 379 349 1
Other Students 28 28 1
Total Students 3,003 2,879 504
Fort Valley State University Freshman 915 860 164
Sophomore 537 491 114
Junior 385 363 81
Senior 482 465 61
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 2,319 2,179 420
Senior
Other Undergrads 10 10 NA
Graduate/ Professional 408 378 NA
Other Students 15 15 NA
Total Students 2,752 2,582 420
Georgia College & State University Freshman 1,608 1,594 1,334
Sophomore 1,479 1,466 1,052
Junior 1,421 1,397 999
Senior 1,353 1,329 826
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 5,861 5,786 4,211
Senior
Other Undergrads 74 70 NA
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Total Number of = Total Number of @ In-state Students
Institution Category Students In-State Students Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship
Georgia College & State University Graduate/ Professional 965 867 NA
Other Students 52 28 NA
Total Students 6,952 6,751 4,211
Georgia Gwinnett College Freshman 5,085 4,816 1,004
Sophomore 2,630 2,520 591
Junior 1,785 1,712 434
Senior 2,089 2,024 380
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 11,589 11,072 2,409
Senior
Other Undergrads 536 407 NA
Other Students 162 151 3
Total Students 12,287 11,630 2,412
Georgia Highlands College Freshman 3,476 3,351 859
Sophomore 2,215 2,137 504
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 5,691 5,488 1,363
Senior
Other Undergrads 267 252 NA
Other Students 55 49 4
Total Students 6,013 5,789 1,367
Georgia Institute of Technology Freshman 2,944 1,788 1,729
Sophomore 2,436 1,399 1,072
Junior 3,673 2,216 1,729
Senior 5,734 3,590 2,244
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 14,787 8,993 6,774
Senior
Other Undergrads 527 445 NA
Graduate/ Professional 13,799 2,456 NA
Other Students 256 126 1
Total Students 29,369 12,020 6,775
Georgia Southern University Freshman 5,993 5,483 2,935
Sophomore 5,602 5,166 2,285
Junior 4,950 4,550 1,963
Senior 6,000 5,502 1,909
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Total Number of = Total Number of @ In-state Students
Institution Category Students In-State Students Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship
Georgia Southern University Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 22,545 20,701 9,092
Senior
Other Undergrads 490 471 NA
Graduate/ Professional 3,419 2,797 NA
Other Students 1,005 839 5
Total Students 27,459 24,808 9,097
Georgia Southwestern State University = Freshman 606 560 288
Sophomore 465 428 169
Junior 485 436 150
Senior 754 677 159
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 2,310 2,101 766
Senior
Other Undergrads 229 166 NA
Graduate/ Professional 446 411 NA
Other Students 67 49 1
Total Students 3,052 2,727 767
Georgia State University Freshman 14,581 13,026 4,350
Sophomore 12,671 11,515 3,316
Junior 6,015 5,616 2,448
Senior 8,356 7,767 2,177
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 41,623 37,924 12,291
Senior
Other Undergrads 1,925 1,861 NA
Graduate/ Professional 7,060 4,896 NA
Other Students 954 793 23
Total Students 51,562 45,474 12,314
Gordon State College Freshman 1,913 1,887 490
Sophomore 739 727 168
Junior 476 474 126
Senior 394 391 88
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 3,522 3,479 872
Senior
Other Undergrads 452 451 NA
Other Students 12 1 NA
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Gordon State College

Kennesaw State University

Middle Georgia State University

Savannah State University

South Georgia State College

University
Fall 2017
Category
Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior
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3,986
7,510
7,809
7,494
9,499

32,312

429
2,901
204
35,846
2,270
1,447
1,223
1,676

6,616

526
120
79
7,341
1,491
958
779
835
4,063

137
190
39
4,429
1,373
503

181

Total Number of
In-State Students

3,941
7,230
7,479
7,180
9,096

30,985

405
2,555
173
34,118
2,171
1,373
1,166
1,593

6,303

508
1M1
78
7,000
1,225
792
664
742

3,423

136
151
27
3,737
1,269
485

177
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872
4,482
3,479
2,854
2,379

13,194

NA

2

4
13,200
637
390
300
263

1,590

NA

NA

1,593
211
190
121
110

632

NA

NA

634
368
174

65
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Fall 2017
Total Number of = Total Number of @ In-state Students
Institution Category Students In-State Students Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship
South Georgia State College Senior 90 87 29
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 2,147 2,018 636
Senior
Other Undergrads 385 375 NA
Other Students 8 8 1
Total Students 2,540 2,401 637
University of Georgia Freshman 5,437 4,633 4,415
Sophomore 6,753 6,089 5,175
Junior 7,496 6,808 5,592
Senior 9,025 8,233 5,776
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 28,711 25,763 20,958
Senior
Other Undergrads 26 24 NA
Graduate/ Professional 8,758 5,042 163
Other Students 11 34 1
Total Students 37,606 30,863 21,122
University of North Georgia Freshman 6,605 6,309 2,942
Sophomore 4,505 4,330 1,931
Junior 3,149 3,005 1,291
Senior 2,704 2,568 989
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 16,963 16,212 7,153
Senior
Other Undergrads 963 915 NA
Graduate/ Professional 609 522 NA
Other Students 247 219 8
Total Students 18,782 17,868 7,161
University of West Georgia Freshman 3,424 3,294 1,543
Sophomore 2,670 2,525 998
Junior 2,193 2,083 798
Senior 2,143 2,046 708
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 10,430 9,948 4,047
Senior
Other Undergrads 680 365 NA
Graduate/ Professional 2,291 2,003 NA
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University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

Sector

Research Universities

Comprehensive Universities

Fall 2017

Category

Other Students
Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students

Category

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional

Other Students
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Total Number of
Students

119
13,520
2,341
1,841
1,976
2,236

8,394

184
2,563
200
11,341

Total Number of
Students

24,143
22,858
18,389
24,572

89,962

2,664
33,150
1,585
127,361
19,268
17,922
16,613
19,878

73,681

1,783
11,174

1,528

Total Number of
In-State Students

90
12,406
1,839
1,564
1,732
1,967

7,102

176
1,920
148
9,346

Total Number of
In-State Students

20,528
19,897
15,739
20,892

77,056

2,496
15,189

1,160
95,901
17,846
16,734
15,545
18,611

68,736

1,417
9,275

1,250
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HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

3
4,050
926
616
688
587

2,817

NA
NA

5
2,822

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

11,121

9,973
10,245
10,632

41,971

NA
163

30
42,164
9,886
7,378
6,303
5,583

29,150

NA
2

17
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Sector

Comprehensive Universities

State Universities

State Colleges

System

University System of Georgia

Fall 2017

Category

Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Other Students

Total Students
Category

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students

"Other Undergrads" are joint enrolled high school students.
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Students

88,166
18,722
13,335
11,308
12,535

55,900

3,434
5,193
852
65,379
20,005
10,790
4,701
4,613

40,109

3,649
539
44,297

Total Number of
Students

82,138
64,905
51,011
61,598

259,652

11,530
49,517
4,504

325,203

Total Number of
In-State Students

80,678
17,554
12,495
10,529
11,641

52,219

3,278
4,462
704
60,663
18,928
10,271
4,472
4,394

38,065

3,143
477
41,685

Total Number of
In-State Students

74,856
59,397
46,285
55,538

236,076

10,334
28,926
3,591

278,927
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In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

29,169
6,881
4,804
3,790
3,022

18,497

NA

24
18,525
4,793
2,601
1,310
999

9,703

2
18
9,723

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

32,681
24,756
21,648
20,236

99,321

165
89

99,581
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"Other Students" are either "Transient", "Auditors", or students that have a bachelor's degree who are enrolled for credit at

the undergraduate level, but not pursuing another degree.

Graduate/Professional programs eligible for the HOPE Scholarship are the Doctor of Pharmacy and the Master of
Accounting, and these programs include baccalaureate components.

* GSFC was unable to deliver data on students who received the HOPE or Zell Scholarship at Bainbridge College.

This report includes only those students who received the HOPE/Zell Scholarship; it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as

scholarship recipients.
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