Revised July 6, 2020

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	Freshman	1,913	1,725	556
	Sophomore	1,564	1,453	459
	Junior	571	523	184
	Senior	452	410	102
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	4,500	4,111	1,301
	Other Undergrads	618	611	1
	Other Students	22	20	6
	Total Students	5,140	4,742	1,308
Albany State University	Freshman	2,434	2,280	419
	Sophomore	1,395	1,322	238
	Junior	1,046	987	185
	Senior	884	853	111
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,759	5,442	953
	Other Undergrads	425	421	4
	Graduate/ Professional	353	337	NA
	Other Students	78	72	8
	Total Students	6,615	6,272	965
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	Freshman	1,079	985	38
	Sophomore	625	572	34
	Junior	316	308	12
	Senior	162	158	10
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	2,182	2,023	94
	Other Undergrads	209	207	NA
	Other Students	110	91	NA
	Total Students	2,501	2,321	94
Augusta University	Freshman	1,181	1,081	627
	Sophomore	998	894	410
	Junior	1,205	1,099	476
	Senior	1,457	1,302	435
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	4,841	4,376	1,948

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Augusta University	Other Undergrads	186	166	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	3,533	2,795	NA
	Other Students	264	207	5
	Total Students	8,824	7,544	1,953
Clayton State University	Freshman	1,195	1,137	322
	Sophomore	1,155	1,083	220
	Junior	1,419	1,352	257
	Senior	1,935	1,878	180
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,704	5,450	979
	Other Undergrads	787	769	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	448	371	NA
	Other Students	64	64	2
	Total Students	7,003	6,654	981
College of Coastal Georgia	Freshman	1,410	1,264	314
	Sophomore	842	755	168
	Junior	429	378	106
	Senior	432	391	101
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	3,113	2,788	689
	Other Undergrads	418	111	NA
	Other Students	132	111	1
	Total Students	3,663	3,010	690
Columbus State University	Freshman	1,598	1,418	564
	Sophomore	1,394	1,210	500
	Junior	1,401	1,159	406
	Senior	1,912	1,536	323
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	6,305	5,323	1,793
	Other Undergrads	283	283	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	1,654	1,314	NA
	Other Students	211	152	NA
	Total Students	8,453	7,072	1,793
Dalton State College	Freshman	1,843	1,794	782

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Dalton State College	Sophomore	1,088	1,054	393
	Junior	854	813	374
	Senior	984	923	288
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	4,769	4,584	1,837
	Other Undergrads	385	380	NA
	Other Students	10	8	2
	Total Students	5,164	4,972	1,839
East Georgia State College	Freshman	1,913	1,837	382
	Sophomore	584	568	110
	Junior	89	87	9
	Senior	10	10	1
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	2,596	2,502	502
	Other Undergrads	379	349	1
	Other Students	28	28	1
	Total Students	3,003	2,879	504
Fort Valley State University	Freshman	915	860	164
	Sophomore	537	491	114
	Junior	385	363	81
	Senior	482	465	61
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	2,319	2,179	420
	Other Undergrads	10	10	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	408	378	NA
	Other Students	15	15	NA
	Total Students	2,752	2,582	420
Georgia College & State University	Freshman	1,608	1,594	1,334
	Sophomore	1,479	1,466	1,052
	Junior	1,421	1,397	999
	Senior	1,353	1,329	826
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,861	5,786	4,211
	Other Undergrads	74	70	NA

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Georgia College & State University	Graduate/ Professional	965	867	NA
	Other Students	52	28	NA
	Total Students	6,952	6,751	4,211
Georgia Gwinnett College	Freshman	5,085	4,816	1,004
	Sophomore	2,630	2,520	591
	Junior	1,785	1,712	434
	Senior	2,089	2,024	380
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	11,589	11,072	2,409
	Other Undergrads	536	407	NA
	Other Students	162	151	3
	Total Students	12,287	11,630	2,412
Georgia Highlands College	Freshman	3,476	3,351	859
	Sophomore	2,215	2,137	504
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,691	5,488	1,363
	Other Undergrads	267	252	NA
	Other Students	55	49	4
	Total Students	6,013	5,789	1,367
Georgia Institute of Technology	Freshman	2,944	1,788	1,729
	Sophomore	2,436	1,399	1,072
	Junior	3,673	2,216	1,729
	Senior	5,734	3,590	2,244
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	14,787	8,993	6,774
	Other Undergrads	527	445	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	13,799	2,456	NA
	Other Students	256	126	1
	Total Students	29,369	12,020	6,775
Georgia Southern University	Freshman	5,993	5,483	2,935
	Sophomore	5,602	5,166	2,285
	Junior	4,950	4,550	1,963
	Senior	6,000	5,502	1,909

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Georgia Southern University	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	22,545	20,701	9,092
	Other Undergrads	490	471	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	3,419	2,797	NA
	Other Students	1,005	839	5
	Total Students	27,459	24,808	9,097
Georgia Southwestern State University	Freshman	606	560	288
	Sophomore	465	428	169
	Junior	485	436	150
	Senior	754	677	159
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	2,310	2,101	766
	Other Undergrads	229	166	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	446	411	NA
	Other Students	67	49	1
	Total Students	3,052	2,727	767
Georgia State University	Freshman	14,581	13,026	4,350
	Sophomore	12,671	11,515	3,316
	Junior	6,015	5,616	2,448
	Senior	8,356	7,767	2,177
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	41,623	37,924	12,291
	Other Undergrads	1,925	1,861	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	7,060	4,896	NA
	Other Students	954	793	23
	Total Students	51,562	45,474	12,314
Gordon State College	Freshman	1,913	1,887	490
	Sophomore	739	727	168
	Junior	476	474	126
	Senior	394	391	88
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	3,522	3,479	872
	Other Undergrads	452	451	NA
	Other Students	12	11	NA

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Gordon State College	Total Students	3,986	3,941	872
Kennesaw State University	Freshman	7,510	7,230	4,482
	Sophomore	7,809	7,479	3,479
	Junior	7,494	7,180	2,854
	Senior	9,499	9,096	2,379
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	32,312	30,985	13,194
	Other Undergrads	429	405	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	2,901	2,555	2
	Other Students	204	173	4
	Total Students	35,846	34,118	13,200
Middle Georgia State University	Freshman	2,270	2,171	637
	Sophomore	1,447	1,373	390
	Junior	1,223	1,166	300
	Senior	1,676	1,593	263
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	6,616	6,303	1,590
	Other Undergrads	526	508	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	120	111	NA
	Other Students	79	78	3
	Total Students	7,341	7,000	1,593
Savannah State University	Freshman	1,491	1,225	211
	Sophomore	958	792	190
	Junior	779	664	121
	Senior	835	742	110
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	4,063	3,423	632
	Other Undergrads	137	136	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	190	151	NA
	Other Students	39	27	2
	Total Students	4,429	3,737	634
South Georgia State College	Freshman	1,373	1,269	368
	Sophomore	503	485	174
	Junior	181	177	65

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
South Georgia State College	Senior	90	87	29
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	2,147	2,018	636
	Other Undergrads	385	375	NA
	Other Students	8	8	1
	Total Students	2,540	2,401	637
University of Georgia	Freshman	5,437	4,633	4,415
	Sophomore	6,753	6,089	5,175
	Junior	7,496	6,808	5,592
	Senior	9,025	8,233	5,776
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	28,711	25,763	20,958
	Other Undergrads	26	24	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	8,758	5,042	163
	Other Students	111	34	1
	Total Students	37,606	30,863	21,122
University of North Georgia	Freshman	6,605	6,309	2,942
	Sophomore	4,505	4,330	1,931
	Junior	3,149	3,005	1,291
	Senior	2,704	2,568	989
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	16,963	16,212	7,153
	Other Undergrads	963	915	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	609	522	NA
	Other Students	247	219	8
	Total Students	18,782	17,868	7,161
University of West Georgia	Freshman	3,424	3,294	1,543
	Sophomore	2,670	2,525	998
	Junior	2,193	2,083	798
	Senior	2,143	2,046	708
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	10,430	9,948	4,047
	Other Undergrads	680	365	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	2,291	2,003	NA

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
University of West Georgia	Other Students	119	90	3
	Total Students	13,520	In-State Students10-State Students90112,406132,4061,5341,5341,1321,1321,1321,1321,1321,1321,1331,1331,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,1341,134	4,050
Valdosta State University	Freshman	2,341	1,839	926
	Sophomore	1,841	1,564	616
	Junior	1,976	1,732	688
	Senior	2,236	1,967	587
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	8,394	7,102	2,817
	Other Undergrads	184	176	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	2,563	1,920	NA
	Other Students	200	148	5
	Total Students	11,341	9,346	2,822
Sector	Category	Total Number of Students		In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Research Universities	Freshman	24,143	20,528	11,121
	Sophomore	22,858	19,897	9,973
	Junior	18,389	15,739	10,245
	Senior	24,572	20,892	10,632
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	89,962	77,056	41,971
	Other Undergrads	2,664	2,496	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	33,150	15,189	163
	Other Students	1,585	1,160	30
	Total Students	127,361	95,901	42,164
Comprehensive Universities	Freshman	19,268	17,846	9,886
	Sophomore	17,922	16,734	7,378
	Junior	16,613	15,545	6,303
	Senior	19,878	18,611	5,583
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	73,681	68,736	29,150
	Other Undergrads	1,783	1,417	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	11,174	9,275	2
	Other Students	1,528	1,250	17

Sector	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Comprehensive Universities	Total Students	88,166	80,678	29,169
State Universities	Freshman	18,722	17,554	6,881
	Sophomore	13,335	12,495	4,804
	Junior	11,308	10,529	3,790
	Senior	12,535	11,641	3,022
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	55,900	52,219	18,497
	Other Undergrads	3,434	3,278	4
	Graduate/ Professional	5,193	4,462	NA
	Other Students	852	704	24
	Total Students	65,379	60,663	18,525
State Colleges	Freshman	20,005	18,928	4,793
	Sophomore	10,790	10,271	2,601
	Junior	4,701	4,472	1,310
	Senior	4,613	4,394	999
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	40,109	38,065	9,703
	Other Undergrads	3,649	3,143	2
	Other Students	539	477	18
	Total Students	44,297	41,685	9,723
System	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
University System of Georgia	Freshman	82,138	74,856	32,681
	Sophomore	64,905	59,397	24,756
	Junior	51,011	46,285	21,648
	Senior	61,598	55,538	20,236
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	259,652	236,076	99,321
	Other Undergrads	11,530	10,334	6
	Graduate/ Professional	49,517	28,926	165
	Other Students	4,504	3,591	89
	Total Students	325,203	278,927	99,581

"Other Undergrads" are joint enrolled high school students.

"Other Students" are either "Transient", "Auditors", or students that have a bachelor's degree who are enrolled for credit at the undergraduate level, but not pursuing another degree.

Graduate/Professional programs eligible for the HOPE Scholarship are the Doctor of Pharmacy and the Master of Accounting, and these programs include baccalaureate components.

* GSFC was unable to deliver data on students who received the HOPE or Zell Scholarship at Bainbridge College.

This report includes only those students who received the HOPE/Zell Scholarship; it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as scholarship recipients.